
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5555
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2001
CRITERIA FOR ALLOCATION OF SPECIAL ASSISTANCE UNDER ITDP
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria for allocation of special central assistance under Integrated Tribal Development Projects and other tribal agencies;

(b) whether the criteria has been adhered to while releasing the amount;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the funds allocated/released for the purpose during each of the last three years?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) A statement on the criteria for allocation of Special Central Assistance to Tribal Sub Plan is attached as Annexure.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) Year                    Funds released

 1998-99   380.00 crores
 1999-2000  400.00 crores
 2000-2001          400.00 crores
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